# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cornell Pump Manufacturing Corporation		07/22/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cornell Pump Company	
Street Address:	16261 Southeast 130th Avenue	
City:	Clackamas	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2731452			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215 567-2010 Phone: Email: pnorris@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein et al.

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor - Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C1272/30001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric S. Marzluf Signature: /E.S. Marzluf/

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0212

900150081

Date:	12/16/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=CORNELL Change of Name Docum source=CORNELL Change of Name Docum source=CORNELL Change of Name Docum	nent#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0213



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CORNELL PUMP MANUFACTURING CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORNELL PUMP MANUFACTURING CORPORATION" TO "CORNELL PUMP COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 2:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2554107 8100 040537598



Darriet Smith Mindson

HAUTHENTYCATION eta 3245264

DATE: 07-22-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0214

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# CORNELL PUMP MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Cornell Pump Manufacturing Corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation hereby amends Article One of its Certificate of Incorporation by deleting Article One in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article One as follows:

Article One: The name of the corporation is Comell Pump Company.

3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was approved and adopted by Written Consent Action by the Board of Directors and Sole Stockholder on the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f), 228(a) and 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be at the time of filing.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered-02:29-FM 07/22/2004
FILED 02:26 PM 07/22/2004
SRV 040537598 - 2554107 FILE 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0215 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Certificate of Amendment on this 18 day of July, 2004

2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0216** 

**RECORDED: 12/16/2009**